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SLM Student Loan Trust 2009-3
Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 04/25/2011

Collection Period 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

SLM Funding LLC - Depositor
Sallie Mae, Inc. - Master Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Eligible Lender Trustee
SW Student Services Corp - Excess Distribution Certificateholder




Deal Parameters

acteristics

Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Adjusted Pool o

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Number of Loans

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Commercial Paper

Pool Factor

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

11/20/2009 02/28/2011 03/31/2011

$ 793,305,559.85 $ 768,796,710.26 $ 765,385,337.74
5,489,383.94 5,242,457.12 3,903,141.17

$798.794.943.79 $774.039.167.38 $ 769.288.478.91

$ 103,000,000.00 $ 83,000,000.00 $ 83,000,000.00
4,075,087.00 3,870,195.84 3,846,442.39

$905,870,030.79

6.43%
43,731

$ 860,909,363.22
6.43%

41,573
$4,089,746.42

$ 769,949,420.96
0.949720934

1.62%

$ 856,134,921.30
6.43%

41,344
$4,102,202.22

$ 765,186,276.69
0.943891994

1.83%

M

The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

B Debt Securities Cusip/Isin 03/25/2011 04/25/2011
A 78445RAAT7 $ 783,423,561.38 $779,078,841.19

C Account Balances 03/25/2011 04/25/2011
Reserve Account Balance $ 3,870,195.84 $ 3,846,442.39
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ 83,000,000.00 $ 83,000,000.00
Floor Income Rebate Account $2,290,142.66 $ 4,807,168.94
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account $- $-

D Asset / Liability 03/25/2011 04/25/2011
Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase $ 860,909,363.22 $ 856,134,921.30
Total Notes $783,423,561.38 $779,078,841.19
Difference $77,485,801.84 $ 77,056,080.11
Parity Ratio 1.09891 1.09891
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Il Trust Activity 03/01/2011 through 03/31/2011

A

B

I @ T m O O

o -

Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts
Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts
Reserves in Excess of Requirement
Investment Income
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period
Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period
Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds
Initial Deposits to Collection Account
Excess Transferred from Other Accounts
Other Deposits
Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account
Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

2,562,292.74
2,188,283.66
1,663,326.19

2.83

$ 6,413,905.42

1,935,666.13
134,396.12
14,313.68
0.00

0.00

0.00

805.36

0.00
23,851.67

$2,109,032.96
$ 23,753.45
$ 6,705.28

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$ -
$(676,699.42)

$ -
$(2,517,026.28)

<

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 5,359,671.41

OO TV O Z

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period
Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period
Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

$(3,002,532.90)
$50,732.11

$ -

$ -
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. 2009-3 Portfolio Characteristics

03/31/2011 02/28/2011
Wtd Avg Wtd Avg

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: DEFERMENT 6.40% 7,094 $115,502,527.29 15.091% 6.40% 7,130 $115,808,231.66 15.064%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 6.44% 24,822 $424,217,054.64 55.425% 6.43% 24,601 $419,061,761.30 54.509%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.55% 1,370 $25,752,089.00 3.365% 6.41% 1,454 $29,624,887.20 3.853%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.59% 735 $14,493,590.95 1.894% 6.62% 735 $13,382,104.68 1.741%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.70% 333 $5,603,624.87 0.732% 6.61% 361 $6,623,721.57 0.862%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.64% 1,027 $17,399,978.09 2.273% 6.65% 1,161 $18,791,127.98 2.444%

FORBEARANCE 6.35% 5,780 $160,090,380.45 20.916% 6.37% 5,936 $162,072,570.61 21.081%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 6.85% 179 $2,279,847.15 0.298% 6.66% 193 $3,408,328.83 0.443%

AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 5.94% 4 $46,245.30 0.006% 5.88% 2 $23,976.43 0.003%

TOTAL 41,344 $765,385,337.74 100.00% 41,573 $768,796,710.26 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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\'A 2009-3 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

03/31/2011 02/28/2011
Pool Balance $769,288,478.91 $774,039,167.38
Total # Loans 41,344 41,573
Total # Borrowers 23,612 23,741
Weighted Average Coupon 6.43% 6.43%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 266.59 267.36
Non-Reimbursable Losses $50,732.11 $33,057.46
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses $356,458.68 $305,726.57
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) 1.83% 1.62%
Loan Substitutions $- $-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions $- -
Rejected Claim Repurchases $- $-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases $- $-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees $- $-
Unpaid Administration Fees $- $-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees $- $-
Note Principal Shortfall $- $-
Note Interest Shortfall $- $-
Unpaid Interest Carryover $- $-
Borrower Interest Accrued $3,792,351.67 $3,444,054.79
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $314,693.23 $283,945.22
Special Allowance Payments Accrued $533.37 $461.36
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2009-3 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT o *
-GSL © - Subsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-PLUS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 6.43% 41,344 765,385,337.74 100.000%
Total 6.43% 41,344 $ 765,385,337.74 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 9.00% 1 13,613.76 0.002%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Other 6.43% 41,343 765,371,723.98 99.998%
Total 6.43% 41,344 $ 765,385,337.74 100.000%
*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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2009-3 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance
Total Available Funds $ 5,359,671.41
A Primary Servicing Fee $ 320,331.96 $ 5,039,339.45
B Administration Fee $ 6,667.00 $5,032,672.45
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $674,277.43 $ 4,358,395.02
D Reserve Account Reinstatement $- $ 4,358,395.02
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $4,344,720.19 $13,674.83
F Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees $- $ 13,674.83
G Carryover Servicing Fee $- $13,674.83
H Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date $- $13,674.83
| Excess Distribution Certificateholder $13,674.83 $-
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VII. 2009-3 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

A
Cusip/Isin 78445RAA7
Beginning Balance $783,423,561.38
Index LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate 0.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin 3/25/2011
Accrual Period End 4/25/2011
Daycount Fraction 0.08611111
Interest Rate* 0.99950%
Accrued Interest Factor 0.000860681
Current Interest Due $674,277.43
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest $-
Total Interest Due $674,277.43
Interest Paid $674,277.43
Interest Shortfall $-
Principal Paid $4,344,720.19
Ending Principal Balance $779,078,841.19
Paydown Factor 0.005177834
Ending Balance Factor 0.928469600

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see http://www.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/simtrust/extracts/abrate.txt.
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VIII. 2009-3 Reconciliations

A

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance
Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Percentage
Adjusted Pool / OC %

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation

Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized
Reserve Funds Reinstated

Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account
Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Floor Income Rebate Account
Beginning Period Balance
Deposits for the Period
Release to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Supplemental Purchase Account
Beginning Period Balance
Supplemental Loan Purchases
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$783,423,561.38
$ 856,134,921.30
109.89%

$779,078,841.19
$4,344,720.19
$ 4,344,720.19

$ 3,870,195.84
0.00
0.00

$ 3,870,195.84

$ 3,846,442.39
$ 23,753.45
$ 3,846,442.39

$ 83,000,000.00
$-
$ 83,000,000.00

$2,290,142.66

$2,517,026.28
$-

$4,807,168.94

$-

$-
$-

Page 9 of 9

Trust 2009-3 Monthly Servicing Report: Collection Period 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011, Distribution Date 04/25/2011



