SLM Student Loan Trust 2009-3 **Monthly Servicing Report** Distribution Date 04/25/2011 Collection Period 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011 SLM Funding LLC - Depositor Sallie Mae, Inc. - Master Servicer and Administrator Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Indenture Trustee The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. - Eligible Lender Trustee SW Student Services Corp - Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Deal Parameters

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	11/20/2009	02/28/2011	03/31/2011
Principal Balance	\$ 793,305,559.85	\$ 768,796,710.26	\$ 765,385,337.74
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	5,489,383.94	5,242,457.12	3,903,141.17
Pool Balance	\$ 798.794.943.79	\$ 774,039,167.38	\$ 769,288,478.91
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 103,000,000.00	\$ 83,000,000.00	\$ 83,000,000.00
Specified Reserve Account Balance	4,075,087.00	3,870,195.84	3,846,442.39
Adjusted Pool (1)	\$ 905,870,030.79	\$ 860,909,363.22	\$ 856,134,921.30
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	6.43%	6.43%	6.43%
Number of Loans	43,731	41,573	41,344
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 4,089,746.42	\$ 4,102,202.22
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Commercial Paper		\$ 769,949,420.96	\$ 765,186,276.69
Pool Factor		0.949720934	0.943891994
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		1.62%	1.83%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

3	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	03/25/2011	04/25/2011
	Α	78445RAA7	\$ 783,423,561.38	\$ 779,078,841.19

Account Balances	03/25/2011	04/25/2011
Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,870,195.84	\$ 3,846,442.39
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 83,000,000.00	\$ 83,000,000.00
Floor Income Rebate Account	\$ 2,290,142.66	\$ 4,807,168.94
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	03/25/2011	04/25/2011
	Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 860,909,363.22	\$ 856,134,921.30
	Total Notes	\$ 783,423,561.38	\$ 779,078,841.19
	Difference	\$ 77,485,801.84	\$ 77,056,080.11
	Parity Ratio	1.09891	1.09891

В

С

D

II. T	rus	st Activity 03/01/2011 through 03/31/2011	
А		Student Loan Principal Receipts	
,,		Borrower Principal	2,562,292.74
		Guarantor Principal	2,188,283.66
		Consolidation Activity Principal	1,663,326.19
		Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
		Servicer Principal Reimbursement	2.83
		Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
		Other Principal Deposits	-
		Total Principal Receipts	\$ 6,413,905.42
В		Student Loan Interest Receipts	. , ,
		Borrower Interest	1,935,666.13
		Guarantor Interest	134,396.12
		Consolidation Activity Interest	14,313.68
		Special Allowance Payments	0.00
		Interest Subsidy Payments	0.00
		Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
		Servicer Interest Reimbursement	805.36
		Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
		Other Interest Deposits	23,851.67
		Total Interest Receipts	\$ 2,109,032.96
С		Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 23,753.45
D		Investment Income	\$ 6,705.28
Е		Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F		Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G		Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
Н		Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I		Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J		Other Deposits	\$ -
K		Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L		Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
_		Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$ -
		Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(676,699.42)
		Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
		Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(2,517,026.28)
М	l	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 5,359,671.41
L_N		Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(3,002,532.90)
0		Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 50,732.11
P		Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q		Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ - \$ -

			03/31	/2011			02/28/	/2011		
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon # Loans Principal %			% of Principal	
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	6.40%	7,094	\$115,502,527.29	15.091%	6.40%	7,130	\$115,808,231.66	15.064%	
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	6.44%	24,822	\$424,217,054.64	55.425%	6.43%	24,601	\$419,061,761.30	54.509%	
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.55%	1,370	\$25,752,089.00	3.365%	6.41%	1,454	\$29,624,887.20	3.853%	
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.59%	735	\$14,493,590.95	1.894%	6.62%	735	\$13,382,104.68	1.741%	
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.70%	333	\$5,603,624.87	0.732%	6.61%	361	\$6,623,721.57	0.862%	
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.64%	1,027	\$17,399,978.09	2.273%	6.65%	1,161	\$18,791,127.98	2.444%	
	FORBEARANCE	6.35%	5,780	\$160,090,380.45	20.916%	6.37%	5,936	\$162,072,570.61	21.081%	
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	6.85%	179	\$2,279,847.15	0.298%	6.66%	193	\$3,408,328.83	0.443%	
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	5.94%	4	\$46,245.30	0.006%	5.88%	2	\$23,976.43	0.003%	
TOTAL			41,344	\$765,385,337.74	100.00%		41,573	\$768,796,710.26	100.00%	

^{*} Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

	03/31/2011	02/28/2011
Pool Balance	\$769,288,478.91	\$774,039,167.38
Total # Loans	41,344	41,573
Total # Borrowers	23,612	23,741
Weighted Average Coupon	6.43%	6.43%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	266.59	267.36
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$50,732.11	\$33,057.46
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$356,458.68	\$305,726.57
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	1.83%	1.62%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$3,792,351.67	\$3,444,054.79
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$314,693.23	\$283,945.22
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$533.37	\$461.36

2009-3 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Α	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS (2) Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS (3) Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	6.43%	41,344	765,385,337.74	100.000%
	Total	6.43%	41,344	\$ 765,385,337.74	100.000%
В	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	#LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	9.00%	1	13,613.76	0.002%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	6.43%	41,343	765,371,723.98	99.998%
	Total	6.43%	41,344	\$ 765,385,337.74	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total A	Available Funds		\$ 5,359,671.41
Α	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 320,331.96	\$ 5,039,339.45
В	Administration Fee	\$ 6,667.00	\$ 5,032,672.45
С	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 674,277.43	\$ 4,358,395.02
D	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 4,358,395.02
E	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 4,344,720.19	\$ 13,674.83
F	Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees	\$ -	\$ 13,674.83
G	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 13,674.83
Н	Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 13,674.83
1	Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 13,674.83	\$ -

Distribution Amounts

Α

Cusip/Isin 78445RAA7 Beginning Balance \$783,423,561.38 Index **LIBOR** Spread/Fixed Rate 0.75% Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution) 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY Accrual Period Begin 3/25/2011 Accrual Period End 4/25/2011 Daycount Fraction 0.08611111 Interest Rate* 0.99950% 0.000860681 Accrued Interest Factor Current Interest Due \$674,277.43 Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest \$-Total Interest Due \$674,277.43 Interest Paid \$674,277.43 Interest Shortfall \$-Principal Paid \$4,344,720.19 **Ending Principal Balance** \$779,078,841.19 Paydown Factor 0.005177834 **Ending Balance Factor** 0.928469600

^{*} Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see http://www.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/abrate.txt.

VIII.	2009-3 Reconciliations	
Α	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 783,423,561.38
		\$ 763,423,301.36 \$ 856,134,921.30
ĺ	Adjusted Pool Balance Overcollateralization Percentage	109.89%
İ	Adjusted Pool / OC %	\$ 779,078,841.19
l	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 4,344,720.19
ĺ	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 4,344,720.19
В	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 3,870,195.84
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 3,870,195.84
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 3,846,442.39
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 23,753.45
ı	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,846,442.39
С	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 83,000,000.00
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ 83,000,000.00
D	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,290,142.66
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 2,517,026.28
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ 4,807,168.94
E	Supplemental Purchase Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Supplemental Loan Purchases	φ- \$-
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	φ - \$ -
	Ending Editino	Ψ -